
Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form) 
Crown Copyright 2019

Framework Ref: RM6013 - Public Sector Vehicle Hire Solutions 
Project Version: v1.0  1 
Model Version: v3.1

Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form) 

This form is to be used in order to change a contract in accordance with Clause 24 
(Changing the Contract) 

Contract Details  

This variation is between: Care Quality Commission (“the Buyer") 

And  

Enterprise Rent-A-Car UK Ltd ("the Supplier") 

Contract name: Provision of Vehicle Hire - RM6013 (Lot 2) (“the Contract”)

Contract reference number: CQC FLE 003a 

Details of Proposed Variation

Variation initiated by: Buyer:  Care Quality Commission (CQC)

Variation number: CCN 002

Date variation is raised: 01/08/2022

Proposed variation Contract Extension 

Reason for the variation: The Buyer wishes to extend the existing contract with the Supplier 
for a further 12 months as per provisions of the contract 

An Impact Assessment shall be 
provided within: 

Not applicable

Impact of Variation

Likely impact of the proposed 
variation: 

Contract end date will now be 30th September 2023 

Outcome of Variation

Contract variation: ● The Buyer wishes to extend the existing contract with the 
Seller for a further 12 months as per provisions of the 
Contract

● Refer to clause ‘Call off Extension Period’

● This is a Call Off Contact with no commitment to spend, 
the approved budget is £175,000

Financial variation: Original Contract Value: £ 30,000.00 (Inclusive of VAT) 

Additional cost due to variation: £145,000.00 (Inclusive of VAT)

New Contract value: £175,000.00 (Inclusive of VAT)] 

1. This Variation must be agreed and signed by both Parties to the Contract and shall only be 
effective from 01st October 2022 

2. Words and expressions in this Variation shall have the meanings given to them in the Contract.  

3. The Contract, including any previous Variations, shall remain effective and unaltered except as 

amended by this Variation.



Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form) 
Crown Copyright 2018

Framework Ref: RM 
Project Version: v1.0  2 
Model Version: v3.0  

IN WITNESS of which this Contract has been duly executed by the parties. 

SIGNED for and on behalf of CARE QUALITY COMMISSION

Authorised Signatory:  

     SIGNED for and on behalf ENTERPRISE RENT-A-CAR (UK) LTD

     Authorised Signatory 1:  



Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form) 
Crown Copyright 2018

Framework Ref: RM 
Project Version: v1.0  3 
Model Version: v3.0  


